
Tel: 01827 872237 
Email: admin2023@we-learn365.com  

website: www.wood-end-primaryschool.co.uk 

Reminder: Can you please ensure that all items of clothing are clearly labelled with your child’s name.  

 
   Next Weeks Assembly Theme:  Outstanding Behaviour - Stop It Please! 

What’s Next Back 

Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday 

 
CLUB - Multi Skills   

 

CLUB - Football   

Cross Country - Water Orton 

Study Centre until 4pm 

 

Yr7 Tree Planting  3.15pm 

Assembly—NSPCC 

CLUB - Embody Dance 

Football - Newton Shield 

Yrs3-4 Baddersley Ensor  

 

Macmillan Coffee Morning 
9am - 10.30am  Main Hall 

 

Friday 21st September 2018 

Spot Light on Excellence…    

 

BASE 

BASE stands for Brilliant Additional School Experi-
ences. 

This week we have launched our BASE activities 
with a wider range of clubs than ever before.  

I have seen the children enjoying Lego club,      
mindfulness, fun with figures, jazz hands and forest 
schools to name but a few. These additional        
activities have only been made possible due to the 
dedication of our staff who have volunteered their 
own time to plan and deliver a weekly club. I am so 
pleased to see our children making the most of 
these additional experiences. 

 
Mrs Smith  
Associate Headteacher 
  

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

Please return Data Collection 

Sheets and Consent Forms in 

the sealed envelope provided 

by Friday 28th September.  

Warwickshire County Council would like to hear 

your views on the School Health & Wellbeing 

Service. We would encourage you to visit the 

website and complete the survey before the 

closing date of 12th October 2018. 

 

 https://ask.warwickshire.gov.uk/public-health/

school-health-and-wellbeing-service/ 

Our Visions and Values 
 

Across our academy schools we share a set of values that drive 

our everyday work with the children who attend our schools.   

Despite differences in the ‘socio economic make up’ of our 

schools, their different histories and the very different             

communities they serve, we all work to a common set of beliefs, 

expectations and standards. By doing so, we believe that children 

who attend any of our schools will achieve far more than they 

ever thought possible in an environment where they will flourish 

as individuals. 

 

There are three types of achievement we strongly value: 

Academic Achievement:  

All those working in our academy believe that every single 

child has the potential to achieve great things and that 

whatever a child’s background, by teaching them to the 

best of our ability and through individualised support, 

they will achieve at an outstanding level.   

We believe that we should equip our children with a sense 

that almost anything is possible, based on a sense of 

their own well developed self-awareness and ambition 

for themselves and their community. 

Celebrating Achievement: 
Our children achieve incredible things each day, not only at 

school, but also outside of our schools curriculum. We 

believe that our children ‘should let their light shine’ and 

that our responsibility is to ensure that each of them  

develops their own talents and interests.  

We believe that children should develop pride in their       

individual achievements and that we should work hard to 

recognise these achievements and celebrate them  

widely. 

Relationship Achievement: 

We believe that our children will only achieve in learning  

environments where relationships are strong. High   

quality relationships and mutual respect between      

children and all other members of the community results 

in learning which is exciting, yet disciplined, and where 

the highest expectations are the norm.  

 

Our staff share our academies values and vision. They            

understand their crucial role in the education of all of our children 

and how their own individual work has a direct influence on young 

peoples ‘life chances’. They are also ‘team players’ who have a 

clear understanding of our schools wider priorities, yet also work 

together to improve their own practice and the outcomes for all of 

our children. 

 

M Cross 

Executive Headteacher 



Academic Year 2018-2019 

 

Autumn Term 2018 

Cross Country - Water Orton           Wednesday 26th Sept 

NSPCC Assembly                                Thursday 27th Sept 

Tree Planting Yr7 3.15pm                 Thursday 27th Sept 

Football - Norton Shield                        Thursday 27th Sept 

Macmillan Coffee Morning  9am        Friday 28th Sept 

Guided Reading Yrs1 - 6 8.55am  Tuesday 2nd Oct 

NSPCC Workshops   Thursday 4th Oct 

Open Morning            Wednesday 17th Oct 

Yr6 Happy Questionnaire  Tuesday 23rd Oct 

Embody Dance Performance                Thursday 25th Oct 

Half Term   Monday 29th Oct 

Staff Training Day*    Monday 5th Nov 

Children Return to School        Tuesday 6th Nov 

School Photographs             Wednesday 7th Nov 

Manor Adventure Deposit Deadline              Friday 9th Nov 

Nasal Flu Immunisations  Monday 12th Nov 

Booking Opens - Parents Evening     Wednesday 14th Nov 

Film Club       Friday 16th Nov 

Grandparents Lunch                          Wednesday 21st Nov 

Reports due out                     Friday 23rd Nov 

Parents Evening Late                         Wednesday 28th Nov 

Parents Evening Early                            Thursday 29th Nov 

Christmas Fayre        Friday 7th Dec 

Movie Night 3pm  Monday 10th Dec 

Christmas Performance                           Tuesday 18th Dec 

Show and Share  3pm            Wednesday 19th Dec 

Christmas Jumper Day      Friday 21st Dec 

Term Ends for Christmas    Friday 21st Dec 

 

Spring Term 2019 

Staff Training Day*                  Monday 7th Jan 

Children Return to School  Tuesday 8th Jan 

Young Voices   Monday 21st Jan 

Half Term                Monday 18th Feb 

Staff Training Day*   Monday 25th Feb 

Children Return to School   Tuesday 26th Feb 

Deadline for Manor Adventure Payment  Friday 12th April 

Term Ends for Easter   Friday 12th April 

 

Summer Term 2019 

Children Return to School  Monday 29th April 

SATS Week   Monday 13th May 

Half Term                 Monday 27th May 

Children Return to School   Monday 3rd June 

Manor Adventure Trip        Friday 7th to Monday 10th June 

Staff Training Day*                                     Friday 21st June 

Term Ends for Summer   Friday 19th July 

Please note Diary Dates may be subject to change. 

Full details and times to be confirmed nearer the event. 

 

 

Attendance W/E 14/09/18 

                       Last Week           Year            

  Ladybirds            57.89%           55.04%          

  Butterflies           98.64%           96.53%  

  Hedgehogs 98.52%           95.68%         

  Dragonflies 93.85%           96.37% 

  Foxes                 89.17%           93.52%                                                                                

  Badgers 92.33%           94.63%        

 

Please ensure you contact  

the school on every day  

that your child is unable to attend 

Come and join our coffee morning in the Hall 9am until 10.30am 

All cake donations to be in school by Thursday  morning please! 

Don’t forget to log into eSchools to see what is happening on your children’s class pages. The 

eSchools ‘App’ is available for you to download from the Apple or Google Play stores. The 

App will allow you to receive text notifications directly from the school to your mobile device. 

Login is also available via the School website. 

Last Week’s  

Postcards Home  

 

Ladybirds =  Maxwell 

Hedgehogs =  Billy 

Fox = Troy 

Badgers = Bobby 

 

 If your child receives a postcard 
please bring it back to school so it 
can be shared in our celebration  
assembly on Friday afternoon!  

This postcard is your invite to our 
celebration assembly on Friday at 

2.40pm in the hall. 

 

Thursday 27th September 2018 3.15pm  -  4.00pm  

Last years - Year 6 Leavers  

Macmillan Coffee Morning  - Friday 28th September  2018 


